
Page 1 to 21

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005668-2023 

Contract

Materials Supply (2022 – 2025/26/27)

Argyll Homes For All Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-005668
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ac17  
Published 27 February 2023, 11:53am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Argyll Homes For All Ltd

Lamont House, 9-19 Stuckleckie Road

Helensburgh

G84 9AF

Contact

Phil Burn

Email

Philip.Burn@ahfa.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1546605824

Fax

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005668-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005668-2023
mailto:Philip.Burn@ahfa.co.uk


Page 2 to 21

+44 1436671924

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM63 - Lochaber, Skye & Lochalsh, Arran & Cumbrae and Argyll & Bute

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA2780
3

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA2780
3

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA27803
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA27803
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA27803
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA27803


Page 3 to 21

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Materials Supply (2022 – 2025/26/27)

Reference number

PAB/KB/1506

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44100000 - Construction materials and associated items

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply and delivery (or collection) of all trades materials covering both domestic housing
and commercial property.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,387,379

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Plumbing and Heating

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 21

44115200 - Plumbing and heating materials

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM63 - Lochaber, Skye & Lochalsh, Arran & Cumbrae and Argyll & Bute

Main site or place of performance

See ITT document

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply and delivery (or collection) of all materials as listed in Lot 1.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Electrical

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31681410 - Electrical materials

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 5 to 21

NUTS codes

UKM63 - Lochaber, Skye & Lochalsh, Arran & Cumbrae and Argyll & Bute

Main site or place of performance

See ITT document.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply and delivery (or collection) of all materials as listed in Lot 2.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Kitchens

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39141000 - Kitchen furniture and equipment

39141400 - Fitted kitchens

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 6 to 21

UKM63 - Lochaber, Skye & Lochalsh, Arran & Cumbrae and Argyll & Bute

Main site or place of performance

See ITT document.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply and delivery (or collection) of all materials as listed in Lot 3. Some properties will
be subject to a survey to enable ordering of products and materials.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Bathrooms

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39144000 - Bathroom furniture

44410000 - Articles for the bathroom and kitchen

44115210 - Plumbing materials

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 7 to 21

NUTS codes

UKM63 - Lochaber, Skye & Lochalsh, Arran & Cumbrae and Argyll & Bute

Main site or place of performance

See ITT document.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply and delivery (or collection) of all materials as listed in Lot 4. A property survey may
be required before order placement is made.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Windows and Doors

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44221000 - Windows, doors and related items

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 8 to 21

UKM63 - Lochaber, Skye & Lochalsh, Arran & Cumbrae and Argyll & Bute

Main site or place of performance

See ITT document.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply and delivery (or collection) of all materials as listed in Lot 5.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

General Building

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44100000 - Construction materials and associated items

44192000 - Other miscellaneous construction materials

44110000 - Construction materials

44111000 - Building materials

44115000 - Building fittings



Page 9 to 21

44115800 - Building internal fittings

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM63 - Lochaber, Skye & Lochalsh, Arran & Cumbrae and Argyll & Bute

Main site or place of performance

See ITT document.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply and delivery (or collection) of all materials as listed in Lot 6.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 10 to 21

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 022-191372

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Plumbing and Heating

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:191372-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 11 to 21

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HUWS GRAY T/A PDM

302 Drumoyne Road, Govan

Glasgow

G51 4DX

Telephone

+44 1418928950

Fax

+44 1418928955

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £147,154



Page 12 to 21

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Electrical

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rexel UK Ltd t/a Ross Electrical

Macadam Place , Dryburgh Ind Estate

Dundee

DD2 3XD

Telephone



Page 13 to 21

+44 1382884151

Fax

+44 1382833727

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £107,536

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Kitchens

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 



Page 14 to 21

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Howdens

Unit 11 IO Centre, Cabot Park

Avonmouth

BS11 0QL

Telephone

+44 7557177879

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £102,995



Page 15 to 21

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

Bathrooms

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AKW Medicare Ltd.

Pointon Way,, Hampton Lovett

Droitwich Spa

WR9 0LR

Telephone



Page 16 to 21

+44 7583017364

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG12 - Worcestershire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £254,596

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

5

Title

Windows and Doors

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 



Page 17 to 21

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jewson Ltd

Merchant House, Binley Business Park

Coventry

CV3 2TT

Telephone

+44 2476438891

Fax

+44 2476438569

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £464,813



Page 18 to 21

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

6

Title

General Building

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jewson Ltd

Merchant House, Binley Business Park

Coventry

CV3 2TT

Telephone



Page 19 to 21

+44 2476438891

Fax

+44 2476438569

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £318,160

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Economic operators may be excluded from this competition if they are in any of the
situations referred to in regulation 58 of the Public

Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015.

Bidders responses to the SPD will be assessed on the basis of:

Questions 2A.1 – 2D.1.1 Information Only;

Questions 3A – 4C.8.2 – Pass or Fail;

Question 4C.10 –Information Only.

NOTE: To register your interest in this notice and obtain any additional information please
visit the Public Contracts Scotland Web Site at

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=699889.

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=699889


Page 20 to 21

The buyer has indicated that it will accept electronic responses to this notice via the
Postbox facility. A user guide is available at

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/sitehelp/help_guides.aspx.

Suppliers are advised to allow adequate time for uploading documents and to dispatch the
electronic response well in advance of the

closing time to avoid any last minute problems.

NOTE: To register your interest in this notice and obtain any additional information please
visit the Public Contracts Scotland Web Site at

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=699889.

The buyer has indicated that it will accept electronic responses to this notice via the
Postbox facility. A user guide is available at

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/sitehelp/help_guides.aspx.

Suppliers are advised to allow adequate time for uploading documents and to dispatch the
electronic response well in advance of the

closing time to avoid any last minute problems.

The Contracting Authority does not intend to include a sub-contract clause as part of
community benefits (as per Section 25 of the

Procurement Reform (Scotland) Act 2014) in this contract for the following reason:

Not applicable.

Community benefits are included in this requirement. For more information see:

https://www.gov.scot/policies/public-sector-procurement/community-benefits-in-
procurement/

A summary of the expected community benefits has been provided as follows:

See ITT document.

(SC Ref:723941)

VI.4) Procedures for review

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/sitehelp/help_guides.aspx
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=699889
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/sitehelp/help_guides.aspx
https://www.gov.scot/policies/public-sector-procurement/community-benefits-in-procurement/
https://www.gov.scot/policies/public-sector-procurement/community-benefits-in-procurement/


Page 21 to 21

VI.4.1) Review body

Oban Sherrif Court

Albany Street

Oban

PA34 4AL

Telephone

+44 1631562414

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Law Society of Scotland

144 Morrison Street

Edinburgh

EH3 8EX

Telephone

+44 1312267411

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-09-03T13:52:48+0100
	TCPDF




